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3 AMPLEMENTO

56 AUHEIM'S FELICIANO

AUT 2011 DE 473730529911 105ZY12  276020000120497
AMPERE / SUNSHINE LADY / SIR OLDENBURG

M7/

AUT 2008 276431316799008 105EV45
FIDERTANZ 2/ DORINA / DE NIRO 6
C/HANNOVER /

276098102361791

SCHUMACH Christian

AUT

ZECHMEISTER Sarah Simona AUT

51 AUHEIM'S ROI DE COEUR OLD AUT 2012 276433330703712 105QM07  276020000054078 DEARING-SCHUMACH AUT
ROI DU SOLEIL MT / GISELLE / DON GREGORY 3 Hannah-Katharina
M/ 7/
63 BIONIKA DI FONTEABETI ITA 2012 03735R 106TC34  276020000179090 DURANTI Maria Vittoria ITA
WYNTON / ROSIANNE / GRIBALD/
F/HANNOVER /
14 CABODANCIER ITA 2016 28854G 109HN93  380271005005300 MARUFF| Mattia ITA
DANCIER / CABOCHON / REMONA
c//
34 CAKE ROYAL ITA 2011 DE434340141811 105YW96 276020000015284 Pony SEMERARO Leonardo ITA
CASINO ROYALE K WE/ /
c//
33 COELENHAGE'S HANDSOME KING ITA 2015 528017201500592 107VG50  528210004300751 Pony AMITTI Sofia Elena ITA
KING WILLIAM / COMPAGNON'S HANNAH / RHODIN HEDDE
cr//
1 DAKAR ITA 2011 31061BXX 105F049  276020000045502 SOLDI Ester ITA
DESPERADOS / WANDERGOLD / WANDERBURSCH I
C/HANNOVER /
24 DANZIGW NED 2008 528003000803392 104FW13  528210002127981 LAI Chih-Min TPE
TOLANDO (KWPN) / UNARISKA (KWPN)/ NOUREJEV
C/KWPN/
10 DEDALE DE HUS OLD AUT 2012 58892 106NA61  276098104091120 SCHUMACH Christian AUT
DON JUAN DE HUS / WALKYRIE DE HUS / FURST HEINRICH
c//
50 DELILLO LUX 2013 100077E 109FU96  276020000178264 MARINUCCI Daria LUX
DANCIER / WOLKEINSTEIN Il / WOLKENSPIEL
C/HANNOVER /
7 DELIOH VON BUCHMATT CH SUI 2008 105621 103VW73  756098100602750 AEBERHARD Carla sul
DANONE 4/ WOGE / WOLKENSTEIN Il
cr//
11 DETTORI SUI 2013 DE433330987813 1070D68  276020000189617 LENHERR Charlotte sul
DESPERADO / DIAMOND EYE /DE NIRO 6
M/ 7/
13 DEWDROP'S JOHNNY DEPP FRA 2013 246001H0013119 106DL10  246098100002220 BASTADY Rachel FRA
JOHNSON TN / DEWDROP'S DESIREE /
cr//
54 DONNATELLI ITA 2011 23913A 108MC72  276020000204718 ZARA Edoardo ITA
DE NIRO /ZOE-S /
M/ 7/
6 DREW DOUGHTY ITA 2011 24639G 106ZP21  276020000051510 CARNEVALI Carolina ITA
DESPERADOS / GISELLE /
C/HANNOVER /
60 DSP JAMES BOND AUT 2010 DE 481810292110 106UF92  276020000075812 KHAIK Elizaveta ARM
JOHNSON TN /ESCONDA / RASSO
c//
37 EREMO DI FONTEABETI ITA 2015 20564A 106VZ57  276020000482685 CAPILUPPI Enzo ITA
NEGRO /D QUIVE / DON FREDERICO
M/HANNOVER /
42 FAMORA SUI 2010 NLD00320100379 106IC81  528210002515674 BACHMANN Mirjam sul
BLUE HORS ZACK / RAMORA / IPS KRACK C
F/KWPN/
26 FEELING JAZZ DU NEUHOF FRA 2018 109PV04  250259806222817 BASTADY Rachel FRA
//
Fr/
21 FLAROUCHE ITA 2014 DE433330955714 108SZ47  276020000360397 COLOMBO Gloria ITA
//
Fr/
19 FLASHBACK GER 2013 CHE01800109465 106KQ17  756097200082090 LEE Jung-Kwang KOR
FRANZISKUS FRH / SUGAR LOVE / SIR DONNERHALL
M/ 7/
36 FORTE H.R. GEO 2010 020570 106JL23  528210002517479 GURTSKAYA Mariam GEO
VIVALDI/ UNIETA Il / JAZZ
C/KWPN/
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41 FORTUNA DI FONTEABETI

12

59

39

29

30

40

49

28

25

48

61

46

44

18

15

27

57

58

32

55

FOUR LEGENDS

FUERST CHARMEUR PS OLD

FULMINATOR DEL GARDA

GENTLEMAN

GIGI AMOROSO

GRIBALDI 6

HUBERTUS DI FONTEABETI

INCOGNITO

ISABELLA DI FONTEABETI

IULIA IMPERO

JEZEBEL ODETTE B

JIROR

KEEP UP

KWAHU

LEGEND

LET IT BE NRW

LIEBESKIND

LINDOR DI FONTEABETI

LIVIUS VAN HET DRAVERSHOF

LUCIANO BH

MACHO

MAFKEES

ITA 2016 03911R 107ED41  276020000549149
APACHE / REINENKA DI FONTEABETI/ CHRIST 3
F/HANNOVER /

AUT 2010 528003201003930 104VZ59  528210002403874
WYNTON / VIENNA / FERRO

M/KWPN/

AUT 2016 DE 433330770416 108PF51  276020000377686
FUERSTENBALL OLD / HOHE DUNE / CHARMEUR

cr/

ITA 2016 14258D 107EC71  276020000549331
FURSTENBALL / SUNNY HIT / SANDRO HIT

M/ HANNOVER /

SUl 2014 140851 107NX08  276020000367293
GREY FLANELL / WINNIE WOLKE /

C/HANNOVER /

ITA 2009 34536BXX 107Zv94  276098102792994
CHRIST 3/AMARETTA / AMOROSO

M/ 7/

ITA 2014 DE431313300414 108QR40  276020000307910
/7

C/HANNOVER /

ITA 2018 04289R 108EW92  276020000670395

VOLPI Vittoria

SIMONCIC Felicita

SCHWARZLMULLER-

KROPFEL Anna

MONACI Emma

LENHERR Charlotte

MILANESI Elena

TOMASONI Carolina

RONDININI Clarissa

FUECHTELS FLORISCOUNT / FUNKENMARIE / FUERST NYMPHENBURG

M/ HANNOVER /

ITA 2013 528003201303103 108XY87  528210006501690
DESPERADO / UPDATE / SANDRO HIT

C/KWPN/

ITA 2019 DE431319807219 108RG93  380271000056791
/7

F/HANNOVER /

ITA 2018 156819 1080G82  380271000034002
/7

F/7/

ITA 2014 53113B 109CS42  528210004144339
LORD LEATHERDALE / FERRO / WODETTE B

F/KWPN/

ESP 2014 127964 108HZ54  528210004090739
DE NIRO 6/FOLIVIA/

M7/KWPN /

ITA 2011 DE431316690711 108RO06  276020000051423
/7

M/HANNOVER /

GEO 2016 DE 409090221216 108PW25 276020000417709
MILLENNIUM / KALINOWSKA / MUNCHHAUSEN

M/ TRAKEHNER /

NED 2016 528003201607468 109KF18  528210004481964
GENIAAL / PROMISE / JAZZ

C/KWPN/

AUT 2010 276441410555910 105ZM31  276020000101141
LISSARO VAN DE HELLE / FANCY / FLORESTAN |

Fr/7/

AUT 2014 DE 431311300414 106ZW78  040097200038900
LIVALDON / HIRTENFREUDE / SUMMERTIME
C/HANNOVER /

ITA 2020 04761R 109EC98  380271000049326
GLOBAL PLAYER / ROHDIAMANT / ROMEA DEL CASTEGNO
M/HANNOVER /

FRA 2011 47219356M 105WP03  981100002675658
DIABEAU / DOLORES VH DRAVERSHOF / ORLANDO

cr/

ITA 2016 GBR00216087766 107WS20 528210004533933
FLINTSTONE BH FRET / ALICANTE BH / ROHDIAMANT
cr/

ITA 2009 528017200900132 108QY27  528210002333038
/7

M7/

ITA 2017 52801011784 108TP0O3  528210004586009
/7

M/KWPN/

Pony

BORGHESI Matteo

DURANTI Maria Vittoria

TRUPPA Valentina

TIANA Beatrice

ITA

AUT

AUT

ITA

Sul

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

CHACON SOGORB Michelle ESP

GUIDA Giada

GURTSKAYA Mariam

WANG Yun Syuan

HAAS Katharina

HAAS Katharina

ALELUIA Nelson

BIGAN Daphne

MANIEZZ| Camilla

PURPURA Ludovica

BORGHESI Matteo

ITA

GEO

TPE

AUT

AUT

POR

FRA

ITA

ITA

ITA
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53

31

20

23

38

52

47

43

62

17

64

16

22

35

45

MARTINEZ 11

MILKY WAY PP

MORRICONE II

NEWTON'S LAW

OLIVER-VITZ

QUATTROMANI

QUINTESSE

ROCK EMOTION

ROCK ON TOP 4

RUBIN'S ROCKSTAR

SMILE DI FONTEABETI

STRAIGHT HORSE DON TAMINO

SUNNY TIME 2

TORONTO

VANOTTI

VENICIA OLD

VERSAILLES 8

VINTAGE MG

ITA 2017 52604B 109DF93
DSP MARC CAIN / / DESTINY'S DIARINA
cr//

AUT 2015 DE434340256415 107FS15

276020000582430

276020000480642

FS MR.RIGHT / DECIMA PP/ GERSHWIN B

cr/
GRE 2015 DE 433330025915 107VQ11

276020000376448

MILLENNIUM 7 HARTIMA / RUBIN ROYAL OLD

M/ 7/
NED 2018 528003201801078 107YM37
IN STYLE / DAYAAN / JOHNSON TN
M/KWPN /

ITA 2008 21396G 106JU68
ONASSIS / BEBIANE / CANNON ROW
cr//

ITA 2011 DE 433330431011 106KZ13
QUATERBACK/ALICE / LATIMER 2
cr//

FRA 2012 50489099T 108EH83
QUATERBACK / SILVIANA /7 SILVIO
Fr/

SuUl 2012 150650

ROCK FOREVER /ALIDA /
crs/

CZE 2017 DE441410447317 109GF31
ROCK FOREVER / FIONA / FERRAGAMO
M/ 7/

ITA 2009 014222 104SD14
RUBIN ROYAL / NECTAAR / WELT HIT I
C/KWPN/

ITA 2012 18437A

108ND31

105LL00

528210004864014

528210002088956

276020000056259

276098104319560

276020000024122

276020000564465

528210002936289

276020000176893

SANDRO HIT / DAIREEN / DONNERHALL 11

C/HANNOVER /
SUI 2011 208333DW110288 105RY38

208210000291183

CANDELA Beatrice

Pony GRUNDMANN Luisa

KOUDOUNI loulia Kyriaki

VAN DE BOVENKAMP Diana

ALESSANDRA Emma

BORGHESI Elisa

BASTADY Rachel

HEFTI Liah

HUBACKOVA Alice

LIPPI Martina

TRUPPA Valentina

BANCORA Rachele

TOTILAS / BOEGEGAARDENS DON ROMINA / BLUE HORS DON SCHUFRO

M7/

AUT 2012 276431310762512 108QN15
SAN AMOUR / FOR JOY / JAZZ TIME
C/HANNOVER /

ITA 2017 19398E 108KM29

276020000174684

981100004304321

TOTO JR/HAUPTSTUTBUCH SOLITAIRE / SANDRO HIT

M7/

GER 2013 DE 441410353713 106SV28
VITALIS / FARELL / FLORESTAN |

cr/

NED 2016 DE 433335084916 107S170
VIVALDI/ DOSALLA / DON FREDERICO
Fr//

CZE 2017 DE 433335080217 108BW72

VITALIS / FIDELIA / FUERSTENBALL OLD

cr/

ITA 2017 724016117047142 109CG22
/7

M/ 7/

276020000278473

276020000377526

276020000377710

724010450000720

FRIES Franziska

COPERCHIO Ginevra

CONNOR James

WANG Yun Syuan

HUBACKOVA Alice

FREZZA Niccolo

ITA

AUT

GRE

NED

ITA

ITA

FRA

Sul

CZE

ITA

ITA

ITA

AUT

ITA

IRL

TPE

CZE

ITA
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