



San Giovanni in Marignano 19-22 febbraio 2026

CONC. INTERNAZIONALE *** - CONC. INTERNAZIONALE * - CDI YOUNG

Elenco Cavalieri

3	AMPLEMENTO	AUT 2011 DE 473730529911	105ZY12	276020000120497	SCHUMACH Christian	AUT
		AMPERE / SUNSHINE LADY / SIR OLDENBURG M / /				
56	AUHEIM'S FELICIANO	AUT 2008 276431316799008	105EV45	276098102361791	ZECHMEISTER Sarah Simona	AUT
		FIDERTANZ 2 / DORINA / DE NIRO 6 C / HANNOVER /				
51	AUHEIM'S ROI DE COEUR OLD	AUT 2012 276433330703712	105QM07	276020000054078	DEARING-SCHUMACH Hannah-Katharina	AUT
		ROI DU SOLEIL MT / GISELLE / DON GREGORY 3 M / /				
63	BIONIKA DI FONTEABETI	ITA 2012 03735R	106TC34	276020000179090	DURANTI Maria Vittoria	ITA
		WYNTON / ROSIANNE / GRIBALDI F / HANNOVER /				
14	CABODANCIER	ITA 2016 28854G	109HN93	380271005005300	MARUFFI Mattia	ITA
		DANCIER / CABOCHON / REMONA C / /				
34	CAKE ROYAL	ITA 2011 DE434340141811	105YW96	276020000015284	Pony SEMERARO Leonardo	ITA
		CASINO ROYALE K WE / / C / /				
33	COELENHAGE'S HANDSOME KING	ITA 2015 528017201500592	107VG50	528210004300751	Pony AMITTI Sofia Elena	ITA
		KING WILLIAM / COMPAGNON'S HANNAH / RHODIN HEDDE C / /				
1	DAKAR	ITA 2011 31061BXX	105FO49	276020000045502	SOLDI Ester	ITA
		DESPERADOS / WANDERGOLD / WANDERBURSCH II C / HANNOVER /				
24	DANZIG W	NED 2008 528003000803392	104FW13	528210002127981	LAI Chih-Min	TPE
		TOLANDO (KWPN) / UNARISKA (KWPN) / NOUREJEV C / KWPN /				
10	DEDALE DE HUS OLD	AUT 2012 58892	106NA61	276098104091120	SCHUMACH Christian	AUT
		DON JUAN DE HUS / WALKYRIE DE HUS / FÜRST HEINRICH C / /				
50	DELILLO	LUX 2013 100077E	109FU96	276020000178264	MARINUCCI Daria	LUX
		DANCIER / WOLKEINSTEIN II / WOLKENSPIEL C / HANNOVER /				
7	DELIOH VON BUCHMATT CH	SUI 2008 105621	103VW73	756098100602750	AEBERHARD Carla	SUI
		DANONE 4 / WOGÉ / WOLKENSTEIN II C / /				
11	DETTORI	SUI 2013 DE433330987813	107OD68	276020000189617	LENHERR Charlotte	SUI
		DESPERADO / DIAMOND EYE / DE NIRO 6 M / /				
13	DEWDROP'S JOHNNY DEPP	FRA 2013 246001H0013119	106DL10	246098100002220	BASTADY Rachel	FRA
		JOHNSON TN / DEWDROP'S DESIREE / C / /				
54	DONNATELLI	ITA 2011 23913A	108MC72	276020000204718	ZARA Edoardo	ITA
		DE NIRO / ZOE-S / M / /				
6	DREW DOUGHTY	ITA 2011 24639G	106ZP21	276020000051510	CARNEVALI Carolina	ITA
		DESPERADOS / GISELLE / C / HANNOVER /				
60	DSP JAMES BOND	AUT 2010 DE 481810292110	106UF92	276020000075812	KHAIK Elizaveta	ARM
		JOHNSON TN / ESCONDA / RASSO C / /				
37	EREMO DI FONTEABETI	ITA 2015 20564A	106VZ57	276020000482685	CAPILUPPI Enzo	ITA
		NEGRO / D QUIVE / DON FREDERICO M / HANNOVER /				
42	FAMORA	SUI 2010 NLD00320100379	106IC81	528210002515674	BACHMANN Mirjam	SUI
		BLUE HORS ZACK / RAMORA / IPS KRACK C F / KWPN /				
26	FEELING JAZZ DU NEUHOF	FRA 2018	109PV04	250259806222817	BASTADY Rachel	FRA
		/ / F / /				
21	FLAROUCE	ITA 2014 DE433330955714	108SZ47	276020000360397	COLOMBO Gloria	ITA
		/ / F / /				
19	FLASHBACK	GER 2013 CHE01800109465	106KQ17	756097200082090	LEE Jung-Kwang	KOR
		FRANZISKUS FRH / SUGAR LOVE / SIR DONNERHALL M / /				
36	FORTE H.R.	GEO 2010 020570	106JL23	528210002517479	GURTSKAYA Mariam	GEO
		VIVALDI / UNIETA II / JAZZ C / KWPN /				



San Giovanni in Marignano 19-22 febbraio 2026

CONC. INTERNAZIONALE *** - CONC. INTERNAZIONALE * - CDI YOUNG

Elenco Cavalli

41	FORTUNA DI FONTEABETI	ITA	2016	03911R	107ED41	276020000549149	VOLPI Vittoria	ITA
							<i>APACHE / REINENKA DI FONTEABETI / CHRIST 3 F / HANNOVER /</i>	
12	FOUR LEGENDS	AUT	2010	528003201003930	104VZ59	528210002403874	SIMONCIC Felicita	AUT
							<i>WYNTON / VIENNA / FERRO M / KWPN /</i>	
59	FUERST CHARMEUR PS OLD	AUT	2016	DE 433330770416	108PF51	276020000377686	SCHWARZMÜLLER-KRÖPFEL Anna	AUT
							<i>FUERSTENBALL OLD / HOHE DUNE / CHARMEUR C / /</i>	
39	FULMINATOR DEL GARDA	ITA	2016	14258D	107EC71	276020000549331	MONACI Emma	ITA
							<i>FURSTENBALL / SUNNY HIT / SANDRO HIT M / HANNOVER /</i>	
4	GENTLEMAN	SUI	2014	140851	107NX08	276020000367293	LENHERR Charlotte	SUI
							<i>GREY FLANELL / WINNIE WOLKE / C / HANNOVER /</i>	
29	GIGI AMOROSO	ITA	2009	34536BXX	107ZV94	276098102792994	MILANESI Elena	ITA
							<i>CHRIST 3 / AMARETTA / AMOROSO M / /</i>	
30	GRIBALDI 6	ITA	2014	DE431313300414	108QR40	276020000307910	TOMASONI Carolina	ITA
							<i>// C / HANNOVER /</i>	
40	HUBERTUS DI FONTEABETI	ITA	2018	04289R	108EW92	276020000670395	RONDININI Clarissa	ITA
							<i>FUECHTELS FLORISCOUNT / FUNKENMARIE / FUERST NYMPHENBURG M / HANNOVER /</i>	
49	INCOGNITO	ITA	2013	528003201303103	108XY87	528210006501690	BORGHESI Matteo	ITA
							<i>DESPERADO / UPDATE / SANDRO HIT C / KWPN /</i>	
28	ISABELLA DI FONTEABETI	ITA	2019	DE431319807219	108RG93	380271000056791	DURANTI Maria Vittoria	ITA
							<i>// F / HANNOVER /</i>	
25	IULIA IMPERO	ITA	2018	156819	108OG82	380271000034002	TRUPPA Valentina	ITA
							<i>// F / /</i>	
48	JEZEBEL ODETTE B	ITA	2014	53113B	109CS42	528210004144339	TIANA Beatrice	ITA
							<i>LORD LEATHERDALE / FERRO / WODETTE B F / KWPN /</i>	
61	JIRO R	ESP	2014	127964	108HZ54	528210004090739	CHACON SOGORB Michelle	ESP
							<i>DE NIRO 6 / FOLIVIA / M / KWPN /</i>	
46	KEEP UP	ITA	2011	DE431316690711	108RO06	276020000051423	GUIDA Giada	ITA
							<i>// M / HANNOVER /</i>	
44	KWAHU	GEO	2016	DE 409090221216	108PW25	276020000417709	GURTSKAYA Mariam	GEO
							<i>MILLENNIUM / KALINOWSKA / MÜNCHHAUSEN M / TRAKEHNER /</i>	
18	LEGEND	NED	2016	528003201607468	109KF18	528210004481964	WANG Yun Syuan	TPE
							<i>GENIAAL / PROMISE / JAZZ C / KWPN /</i>	
5	LET IT BE NRW	AUT	2010	276441410555910	105ZM31	276020000101141	HAAS Katharina	AUT
							<i>LISSARO VAN DE HELLE / FANCY / FLORESTAN I F / /</i>	
15	LIEBESKIND	AUT	2014	DE 431311300414	106ZW78	040097200038900	HAAS Katharina	AUT
							<i>LIVALDON / HIRTENFREUDE / SUMMERTIME C / HANNOVER /</i>	
27	LINDOR DI FONTEABETI	ITA	2020	04761R	109EC98	380271000049326	ALELUIA Nelson	POR
							<i>GLOBAL PLAYER / ROHDIAMANT / ROMEA DEL CASTEGNO M / HANNOVER /</i>	
57	LIVIVUS VAN HET DRAVERSHOF	FRA	2011	47219356M	105WP03	981100002675658	BIGAN Daphne	FRA
							<i>DIABEAU / DOLORES VH DRAVERSHOF / ORLANDO C / /</i>	
58	LUCIANO BH	ITA	2016	GBR00216087766	107WS20	528210004533933	MANIEZZI Camilla	ITA
							<i>FLINTSTONE BH FRET / ALICANTE BH / ROHDIAMANT C / /</i>	
32	MACHO	ITA	2009	528017200900132	108QY27	528210002333038	Pony PURPURA Ludovica	ITA
							<i>// M / /</i>	
55	MAFKEES	ITA	2017	52801011784	108TP03	528210004586009	BORGHESI Matteo	ITA
							<i>// M / KWPN /</i>	



San Giovanni in Marignano 19-22 febbraio 2026

CONC. INTERNAZIONALE *** - CONC. INTERNAZIONALE * - CDI YOUNG

Elenco Cavalli

53	MARTINEZ 11	ITA	2017	52604B	109DF93	276020000582430	CANDELA Beatrice	ITA
							<i>DSP MARC CAIN / / DESTINY'S DIARINA</i>	
							<i>C / /</i>	
31	MILKY WAY PP	AUT	2015	DE434340256415	107FS15	276020000480642	Pony GRUNDMANN Luisa	AUT
							<i>FS MR.RIGHT / DECIMA PP / GERSHWIN B</i>	
							<i>C / /</i>	
20	MORRICONE II	GRE	2015	DE 433330025915	107VQ11	276020000376448	KOUDOUNI Ioulia Kyriaki	GRE
							<i>MILLENNIUM / HARTIMA / RUBIN ROYAL OLD</i>	
							<i>M / /</i>	
23	NEWTON'S LAW	NED	2018	528003201801078	107YM37	528210004864014	VAN DE BOVENKAMP Diana	NED
							<i>IN STYLE / DAYAAN / JOHNSON TN</i>	
							<i>M / KWPN /</i>	
38	OLIVER-VITZ	ITA	2008	21396G	106JU68	528210002088956	ALESSANDRÀ Emma	ITA
							<i>ONASSIS / BEBIANE / CANNON ROW</i>	
							<i>C / /</i>	
52	QUATTROMANI	ITA	2011	DE 433330431011	106KZ13	276020000056259	BORGHESI Elisa	ITA
							<i>QUATERBACK / ALICE / LATIMER 2</i>	
							<i>C / /</i>	
8	QUINTESSA	FRA	2012	50489099T	108EH83	276098104319560	BASTADY Rachel	FRA
							<i>QUATERBACK / SILVIANA / SILVIO</i>	
							<i>F / /</i>	
47	ROCK EMOTION	SUI	2012	150650	108ND31	276020000024122	HEFTI Liah	SUI
							<i>ROCK FOREVER / ALIDA /</i>	
							<i>C / /</i>	
43	ROCK ON TOP 4	CZE	2017	DE441410447317	109GF31	276020000564465	HUBACKOVA Alice	CZE
							<i>ROCK FOREVER / FIONA / FERRAGAMO</i>	
							<i>M / /</i>	
62	RUBIN'S ROCKSTAR	ITA	2009	014222	104SD14	528210002936289	LIPPI Martina	ITA
							<i>RUBIN ROYAL / NECTAAR / WELT HIT II</i>	
							<i>C / KWPN /</i>	
17	SMILE DI FONTEABETI	ITA	2012	18437A	105LL00	276020000176893	TRUPPA Valentina	ITA
							<i>SANDRO HIT / DAIREEN / DONNERHALL 11</i>	
							<i>C / HANNOVER /</i>	
64	STRAIGHT HORSE DON TAMINO	SUI	2011	208333DW110288	105RY38	208210000291183	BANCORA Rachele	ITA
							<i>TOTILAS / BOEGEGAARDENS DON ROMINA / BLUE HORS DON SCHUFRO</i>	
							<i>M / /</i>	
9	SUNNY TIME 2	AUT	2012	276431310762512	108QN15	276020000174684	FRIES Franziska	AUT
							<i>SAN AMOUR / FOR JOY / JAZZ TIME</i>	
							<i>C / HANNOVER /</i>	
2	TORONTO	ITA	2017	19398E	108KM29	981100004304321	COPERCHIO Ginevra	ITA
							<i>TOTO JR / HAUPTSTUTBUCH SOLITAIRE / SANDRO HIT</i>	
							<i>M / /</i>	
16	VANOTTI	GER	2013	DE 441410353713	106SV28	276020000278473	CONNOR James	IRL
							<i>VITALIS / FARELL / FLORESTAN I</i>	
							<i>C / /</i>	
22	VENICIA OLD	NED	2016	DE 433335084916	107SI70	276020000377526	WANG Yun Syuan	TPE
							<i>VIVALDI / DOSALLA / DON FREDERICO</i>	
							<i>F / /</i>	
35	VERSAILLES 8	CZE	2017	DE 433335080217	108BW72	276020000377710	HUBACKOVA Alice	CZE
							<i>VITALIS / FIDELIA / FUERSTENBALL OLD</i>	
							<i>C / /</i>	
45	VINTAGE MG	ITA	2017	724016117047142	109CG22	724010450000720	FREZZA Niccolò	ITA
							<i>//</i>	
							<i>M / /</i>	